

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6631-6632/2010

THE COMM.R. AND C.E. ADMN. DEPARTMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDU TEMPLE KAZHAGAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Case called out but no one has appeared on behalf of the parties.

In the interest of justice, the matters are adjourned to July, 2023.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)